
1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Ladies 4 X 3 games

1. Finland 2189
Karin Selenius 593
Kirsti Miettinen 577
Maire Rautakoski 539
Sirkka Salminen 480

2. Sweden 1986
Inga Forsberg 555
Ella Svensson 534
Gullan Persson 455
Kerstin Hedblom 442

3. Denmark 1879
Kristine Hvidkjaer 508
Grethe Larsen 498
Inge Habo 470
Vibeke Raben 403

4. Norway 1752
Bibbi Eng 526
Laila Mayer 425
Laila Rönning 407
Karin Raade 394



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Men 4 X 3 games

1. Sweden 2288
Kenneth Blomberg 591
George Engström 578
Gösta Algeskog 577
Börje Björkman 542

2. Sweden 2239
Rolf Jansson 603
Elon Carlsson 553
Gunnar Braun 548
Gunnar Söderman 535

3. Finland 2224
Onni Kytö 619
Reino Hartman 606
Raimo Heino 508
Väinö Kiltti 491

4. Norway 2218
Waldemar Rainals 594
Pål Saethrang 561
Birger Solöst 553
Leif Mönster 510

5. Finland 2197
Tauno Nieminen 617
Eero Walden 538
Pentti Virtanen 523
Keijo Roine 519

6. Denmark 2095
7. Norway 1890
8. Denmark 1788



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Ladies 2 X 6 games

1. Sweden 2054
Ella Svenson 1031
Inga Forsberg 1023

2. Finland 2050
Maire Rautakoski 1052
Kirsti Miettinen 998

3. Finland 1965
Karin Selenius 983
Sirkka Salminen 982

4. Sweden 1902
5. Denmark 1850
6. Denmark 1754
7. Norway 1723
8. Norway 1567



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Men 2 X 6 games

1. Sweden 2397
Gösta Algeskog 1277
Kenneth Blomberg 1120

2. Finland 2335
Pentti Virtanen 1181
Tauno Nieminen 1152

3. Finland 2272
Väinö Kiltti 1146
Raimo Heino 1126

4. Finland 2271
Onni Kytö 1160
Reino Hartman 1111

5. Finland 2216
Eero Walden 1131
Keijo Roine 1085

6. Sweden 2210
7. Norway 2206
8. Sweden 2186
9. Norway 2173
10. Norway 2154
11. Denmark 2148
12. Norway 2118
13. Sweden 2047
14. Denmark 2030
15. Denmark 1968
16. Denmark 1967



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Ladies 4 X 6 games

1. Finland 4353
Karin Selenius 1051
Kirsti Miettinen 1035
Maire Rautakoski 1119
Eija Krogerus 1148

2. Sweden 4220
Inga Forsberg 1001
Ella Svensson 1124
Inga Nyman 938
Kerstin Hedblom 1157

3. Denmark 3916
Kristine Hvidkjaer 980
Grethe Larsen 971
Inge Habo 939
Vibeke Raben 1026

4. Norway 3603
Bibbi Eng 906
Laila Mayer 773
Laila Rönning 950
Karin Raade 974



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Men 8 X 8 games

1. Sweden 12088
Gunnar Braun 1416
Nils Sjöblom 1560
Elon Carlsson 1601
Rolf Jansson 1507
Kenneth Blomberg 1556
Gösta Algeskog 1512
Gunnar Söderman 1446
Börje Björkman 1490

2. Finland 12078
Pentti Virtanen 1691
Tauno Nieminen 1564
Reino Hartman 1524
Onni Kytö 1563
Eero Walden 1560
Raimo Heino 1406
Väinö Kiltti 1428
Bjarne Ermilä 1342

3. Norway 11561
4. Denmark 11044

6. Denmark 2095
7. Norway 1890
8. Denmark 1788



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Ladies Individuals

1. Maire Rautakoski Finland 539 1052 1119 2710
2. Ella Svensson Sweden 534 1031 1124 2689
3. Kerstin Hedblom Sweden 442 1040 1157 2639
4. Karin Selenius Finland 593 983 1051 2627
5. Kirsti Miettinen Finland 577 998 1035 2610
6. Inga Forsberg Sweden 555 1023 1001 2579
7. Kristine Hvidkjaer Denmark 508 970 980 2458
8. Grethe Larsen Denmark 498 880 971 2349
9. Vibeke Raben Denmark 403 879 1026 2308
10. Bibbi Eng Norway 526 875 906 2307
11. Inge Hebo Denmark 2284
12. Laila Rönning Norway 2238
13. Laila Mayer Norway 2040

Sirkka Salminen Finland 480 982 1462
Eija Krogerus Finland 1148 1148



1st Nordic Championships 

31.10. - 01.11.1964 in Gothenburg

Men Individuals

1. Pentti Virtanen Finland 523 1181 1691 3395
2. Gösta Algeskog Sweden 577 1277 1512 3366
3. Onni Kytö Finland 619 1160 1563 3342
4. Tauno Nieminen Finland 617 1152 1564 3333
5. Kenneth Blomberg Sweden 591 1120 1556 3267
6. Reino Hartman Finland 606 1111 1524 3241
7. Eero Walden Finland 538 1131 1560 3229
8. Elon Carlsson Sweden 553 1070 1601 3224
9. Waldemar Rainals Norway 594 1107 1509 3210
10. Rolf Jansson Sweden 603 1055 1507 3165
11. Pål Saethrang Norway 561 1065 1516 3152
12. Gunnar Söderman Sweden 535 1155 1446 3136
13. Börje Björkman Sweden 542 1095 1490 3127
14. Per N. Christensen Denmark 512 1185 1419 3116
15. Leif Möster Norway 510 1157 1446 3113
16. Gunnar Braun Sweden 548 1116 1416 3080
17. Väinö Kiltti Finland 491 1146 1428 3065
18. Raimo Heino Finland 508 1126 1416 3050
19. Erling Nielsen Denmark 546 1034 1461 3041
20. Erling Ösland Norway 531 1049 1460 3040
21. Birger Solöst Norway 2965
22. Håvard Holmung Norway 2934
23. Öisten Nitter Norway 2933
24. Kurt Christensen Denmark 2922
25. Bent Tvedsborg Denmark 2912
26. Harry Persson Denmark 2851
27. Bent Pedersen Denmark 2773
28. Helge Nevers Denmark 2722
29. Alfred Christensen Denmark 2711

Keijo Roime Finland 519 1085
Nils Sjöblom Sweden 1560
George Engström Sweden 578 952
Harald Bakkebo Norway 1065 1472
Bjarne Ermilä Finland 1342
Harry Sundström Norway 435




